



## JIRR T-shirt Design Competition

The JIRR Committee is looking for a design to go on the back of the competitors' t-shirts for the 2020 Regatta. Your design will be worn by all competitors during the Regatta and for many years to come. The winning designer will receive a £50 voucher from Rock The Boat and a £40 credit for your club to spend from The Rowing Centre/ Swift Racing.

Entries can be submitted by rowers eligible to compete at the Regatta – we welcome artwork from both individuals and teams. Entries should be emailed to <u>chairman@thames-rrc.org</u> Initially, they may be submitted in any format (JPEG, Bitmap, PDF), the Committee will then work with the winner to convert the design into the correct format for printing.

## **Terms & Conditions**

1. By submitting a design, the entrant is giving permission for the JIRR Committee to use it on the tshirts and within promotional material for the JIRR including website and social media outlets. The JIRR Committee will own all copyrights to the design and entrants may be required to sign additional documentation to evidence the assignment of copyright.

2. The design must be all of your own work and must not include clip-art, photographs or images from the internet.

3. The design should be submitted in single colour. It will be printed in either black (on light coloured tshirts) or white (on dark coloured tshirts).

4. The design is only for the **back** of the t-shirts, there will be no print on the front or the sleeves.

5. Entries close at midnight on Friday 3<sup>rd</sup> April 2020. Late entries will not be accepted.

6. The competition will be judged by representatives from the JIRR Committee, Swift Racing Boats (<u>www.rowingcentre.co.uk</u>) and Rock the Boat (<u>www.rock-the-boat.co.uk</u>) the decision of the judges will be final.

7. The winner of the competition will be notified and announced on the JIRR Website, Facebook and Twitter page by Wednesday 8<sup>th</sup> April 2020.

8. The JIRR Committee reserves the rights to cancel the competition or change any of these rules at any stage, if deemed necessary in its' opinion, or if circumstances arise outside of its' control.

9. The JIRR Committee will only ever use personal details for the purposes of administering this competition, and will not publish them or provide them to anyone without permission.

10. The parent/ guardian of an applicant is deemed to have accepted these terms and conditions when consenting to the application of the relevant entrant. \

## Good luck!